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F ü n f k a m p f

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Ladies
Name VereinPl. 5-Kampf D1 D2 D3 D4 D5-m

1 Kepáková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Bohumí 483.135 100 46.91 42.56/ 98 95 67.11

2 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien 470.755 95 48.41 47.27/ 90 100 60.05

3 Jankovičová, Jana SVK SZRT 439.295 95 42.91 38.29/ 88 75 66.73

4 Starsicová, Vanessa SVK SZRT 420.945 90 37.12 37.03/ 92 65 66.53

5 Söderquist, Anna-Karin SWE CC Linne 420.165 80 34.50 33.38/ 98 90 56.19

6 Flajs, Tjasa SLO Team Slovenia 392.065 90 39.40 37.59/ 52 80 62.05

7 Martini, Paula GER LFV Baden-Württ 336.635 35 40.09 35.06/ 76 65 56.99

8 Rüttimann, Shannon SUI CC Dübendorf 246.135 0 34.75 31.69/ 56 50 49.13

9 Möst, Sarah GER LFV Baden-Württ 230.560 30 29.77 25.80/ 64 20 40.66

10 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 118.590 25 47.88 45.71/ 0 0 0.00

11 Geier, Petra AUT CC Wien 111.510 0 0.00 0.00/ 28 35 32.34

12 Andres, Melina SUI CSG Gempen 76.855 0 0.00 0.00/ 8 5 42.57

13 Marková, Kateřina CZE ČRS MO Písek 0.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 0 0 0.00
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F ü n f k a m p f

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Men
Name VereinPl. 5-Kampf D1 D2 D3 D4 D5-m

1 Luxa, Jan CZE ČRS MO3 Budwei 518.270 100 63.46 60.47/ 100 90 69.56

2 Meszaros, Jan SVK SZRT 516.820 95 61.74 58.31/ 98 100 69.18

3 Luxa, Josef CZE ČRS MO3 Budwei 506.395 95 58.05 55.61/ 94 95 72.49

4 Spáčil, Tomás CZE Středočeský ÚS 503.500 100 53.02 53.01/ 96 95 70.98

5 Weitz, Jan CZE ČRS MO Most 502.200 95 62.80 61.77/ 92 85 70.42

6 Stefanovic, Dusan SLO Team Slovenia 501.915 95 58.74 56.73/ 94 90 71.63

7 Kläusler, Markus SUI CSG Gempen 500.810 100 51.99 48.73/ 100 95 70.06

8 Mík, Robert CZE ČRS MO3 Budwei 484.940 80 59.67 58.28/ 94 90 68.66

9 Vertacnik, Tim SLO Team Slovenia 484.920 90 52.57 49.14/ 100 85 72.14

10 Berk, Florian GER CC Saalfeld e.V. 484.430 85 56.58 56.50/ 94 95 64.90

11 Benko, Erik SVK SZRT 484.105 90 47.58 47.00/ 94 100 70.35

12 Mikula, Karol SVK SZRT 481.885 100 57.43 57.19/ 78 85 69.51

13 Schönberg, Jan GER TG Westewitz 472.040 95 49.23 48.64/ 80 90 72.78

14 Náhlík, Ratislav SVK SZRT 466.185 95 53.69 53.42/ 88 80 64.05

15 Lussi, Gerhard SUI CC Dübendorf 463.355 85 50.71 48.47/ 94 90 63.45

16 Koscielniak, Tomasz POL LIN CZUBY TEA 462.555 90 50.92 50.25/ 94 70 71.59

17 Stachowicz, Patryk POL LIN CZUBY TEA 455.820 80 46.79 42.34/ 94 90 68.46

18 Lay, Gerhard AUT Linz Naarn Donau 440.970 90 46.80 46.73/ 78 85 62.96

19 Jund, Yannick GER LFV Baden-Württ 431.420 80 45.98 43.57/ 86 70 70.58

20 Miko, Grega SLO Team Slovenia 415.380 70 44.69 43.39/ 82 85 60.20

21 Vertacnik, Marco SLO Team Slovenia 411.390 90 46.35 40.97/ 88 45 67.38

22 Sotensek, Tomo SLO Team Slovenia 410.720 85 48.09 45.88/ 80 55 64.50

23 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Castin 403.745 55 55.96 55.26/ 82 50 70.35

24 Marek, Jiří CZE ČRS MO Písek 399.800 100 59.96 54.84/ 100 85 0.00

25 Kirchner, Andreas GER LFV Baden-Württ 392.640 80 40.10 39.54/ 76 70 58.00

26 Lahi, Allan EST CSC Tallinn 391.765 35 44.04 41.36/ 84 90 64.91

27 Gaal, Jan SVK SZRT 390.355 70 44.54 41.45/ 88 55 60.91

28 Möst, Niklas GER LFV Baden-Württ 367.950 75 43.27 41.14/ 76 45 58.36

29 Bateni, Benvenuto ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi 344.370 55 40.31 39.55/ 74 60 50.34

30 Rizzo, Lorenzo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi 338.690 55 40.65 36.72/ 66 70 46.88

31 Hässig, Reto SUI CC Dübendorf 334.115 95 0.00 0.00/ 90 60 59.41

32 Fattori, Daniele ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi 311.440 45 40.05 39.59/ 72 50 43.20

33 Pagani, Edoardo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi 190.500 10 41.32 39.78/ 24 10 43.60

34 Pirkelbauer, Gerhard AUT Team Austria 163.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 88 75 0.00

35 Anaclerio, Matteo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 105.160 0 0.00 0.00/ 48 10 31.44

36 Meindl, Harald AUT ASKÖ ESV Linz 82.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 52 30 0.00

37 Kedzior, Bretislav CZE ČRS MO Bohumí 0.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 0 0 0.00

38 Jäger, Robin GER LFV Baden-Württ 0.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 0 0 0.00
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F ü n f k a m p f

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
Name VereinPl. 5-Kampf D1 D2 D3 D4 D5-m

1 Bombera, Jan CZE ČRS MO Litovel 516.535 100 56.46 56.02/ 96 95 75.37

2 Schmidt, Diego GER LFV Baden-Württ 372.490 50 45.40 45.06/ 84 55 62.02

3 Baar, Adam CZE ČRS MO Bohumí 367.035 65 38.75 36.47/ 78 60 59.21

4 Vertacnik, Tit SLO Team Slovenia 322.090 60 34.20 31.01/ 58 55 55.92

5 Copiello, Alberto ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 138.830 0 0.00 0.00/ 56 15 45.22

6 Maleta, Denys ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 126.155 0 0.00 0.00/ 40 25 40.77

7 Piva, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 115.815 0 0.00 0.00/ 34 20 41.21

8 Berton, Gioele ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 110.550 0 0.00 0.00/ 30 15 43.70

9 Sasso, Giuseppe ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 88.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 88 0 0.00

10 Piva, Davide ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 82.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 82 0 0.00

11 Medea, Picoli ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 74.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 74 0 0.00

12 Breda, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 70.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 70 0 0.00

13 Bedin, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 68.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 68 0 0.00

14 Yabre, Oseyfa ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 68.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 68 0 0.00

15 Piva, Riccardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 64.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 64 0 0.00

16 Barbera, Giacomo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 64.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 64 0 0.00

17 Marinello, Carlo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 62.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 62 0 0.00

18 Baio, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 60.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 60 0 0.00

19 Cisco, Francesco ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 60.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 60 0 0.00

20 Lendaro, Tommaso ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 46.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 46 0 0.00

21 Zanini, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 28.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 28 0 0.00

22 Hepting, Sven GER LFV Baden-Württ 0.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 0 0 0.00

23 Cisco, Pietro ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 0 0 0.00

Girls
Name VereinPl. 5-Kampf D1 D2 D3 D4 D5-m

1 Sobková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Pelhřimo 437.925 95 40.82 40.53/ 82 85 63.05

2 Bosler, Jessica GER LFV Baden-Württ 419.225 80 33.09 32.45/ 92 95 57.79

3 Skrobánková, Anna CZE ČRS MO Vítkov 405.735 70 30.67 30.01/ 100 95 53.37

4 Gross, Lena GER LFV Baden-Württ 266.700 35 24.44 24.24/ 64 55 42.68

5 Rüttimann, Noelle SUI CC Dübendorf 227.385 0 29.12 28.67/ 66 20 55.73

6 Franzke, Mia GER LFV Baden-Württ 151.750 15 22.01 21.53/ 32 10 34.14

7 Faggion, Anna ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 78.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 78 0 0.00

8 Yahaya, Danah Alhaj ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 68.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 68 0 0.00

9 Faggion, Sofia ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 68.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 68 0 0.00

10 Viero, Eva ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 62.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 62 0 0.00

11 Zanini, Gabrielle ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 54.000 0 0.00 0.00/ 54 0 0.00
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G e w i c h t - D r e i k a m p f

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Specials
Name Verband/VereinPl. 3-Kampf D3 D4 D5-m

1 Stefani, Matteo ITA NEMO Project Vi 64.000 64 0 0.00

2 Cerchi Francesca ITA NEMO Project Vi 64.000 64 0 0.00

3 Rizzo, Alberto ITA NEMO Project Vi 48.000 48 0 0.00

4 Gonzo, Davide ITA NEMO Project Vi 46.000 46 0 0.00

5 Cabalero, Miriam ITA NEMO Project Vi 44.000 44 0 0.00

6 Cabalero, Mariam ITA NEMO Project Vi 44.000 44 0 0.00

7 Marchetto, Elisa ITA NEMO Project Vi 42.000 42 0 0.00

8 Faccio, Anna ITA NEMO Project Vi 38.000 38 0 0.00

9 Rizzo, Simone ITA NEMO Project Vi 22.000 22 0 0.00

10 Nizzaro, Dario ITA NEMO Project Vi 0.000

11 Cassese, Vanja ITA NEMO Project Vi 0.000
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D1       F l i e g e   Z i e l

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Ladies
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

100 02:25:001 Kepáková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Bohumí
95 02:50:002 Jankovičová, Jana SVK SZRT

95 03:27:003 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien

90 03:02:004 Flajs, Tjasa SLO Team Slovenia

90 03:37:005 Starsicová, Vanessa SVK SZRT

80 02:37:006 Söderquist, Anna-Karin SWE CC Linne

35 03:54:007 Martini, Paula GER LFV Baden-Würt

30 05:19:008 Möst, Sarah GER LFV Baden-Würt

25 03:35:009 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn

010 Andres, Melina SUI CSG Gempen

011 Geier, Petra AUT CC Wien

012 Marková, Kateřina CZE ČRS MO Písek
013 Rüttimann, Shannon SUI CC Dübendorf
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D1       F l i e g e   Z i e l

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Men
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

100 02:06:001 Spáčil, Tomás CZE Středočeský ÚS
100 02:16:002 Kläusler, Markus SUI CSG Gempen

100 02:32:003 Luxa, Jan CZE ČRS MO3 Budwe
100 03:05:004 Mikula, Karol SVK SZRT

100 04:04:005 Marek, Jiří CZE ČRS MO Písek
95 01:20:006 Stefanovic, Dusan SLO Team Slovenia

95 02:11:007 Weitz, Jan CZE ČRS MO Most
95 02:30:008 Luxa, Josef CZE ČRS MO3 Budwe
95 02:37:009 Schönberg, Jan GER TG Westewitz

95 02:50:0010 Meszaros, Jan SVK SZRT

95 03:42:0011 Hässig, Reto SUI CC Dübendorf

95 04:00:0012 Náhlík, Ratislav SVK SZRT

90 01:51:0013 Vertacnik, Tim SLO Team Slovenia

90 02:09:0014 Koscielniak, Tomasz POL LIN CZUBY TE

90 02:28:0015 Vertacnik, Marco SLO Team Slovenia

90 02:39:0016 Benko, Erik SVK SZRT

90 03:20:0017 Lay, Gerhard AUT Linz Naarn Dona

85 03:14:0018 Lussi, Gerhard SUI CC Dübendorf

85 03:21:0019 Berk, Florian GER CC Saalfeld e.V.

85 03:24:0020 Sotensek, Tomo SLO Team Slovenia

80 02:48:0021 Stachowicz, Patryk POL LIN CZUBY TE

80 03:04:0022 Jund, Yannick GER LFV Baden-Würt

80 03:13:0023 Mík, Robert CZE ČRS MO3 Budwe
80 03:32:0024 Kirchner, Andreas GER LFV Baden-Würt

75 02:24:0025 Möst, Niklas GER LFV Baden-Würt

70 02:22:0026 Gaal, Jan SVK SZRT

70 04:12:0027 Miko, Grega SLO Team Slovenia

55 03:03:0028 Rizzo, Lorenzo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi

55 03:10:0029 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Castin

55 03:57:0030 Bateni, Benvenuto ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi

45 05:00:0031 Fattori, Daniele ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi

35 03:11:0032 Lahi, Allan EST CSC Tallinn

10 03:00:0033 Pagani, Edoardo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi

034 Kedzior, Bretislav CZE ČRS MO Bohumí
035 Meindl, Harald AUT ASKÖ ESV Linz

036 Jäger, Robin GER LFV Baden-Würt

037 Pirkelbauer, Gerhard AUT Team Austria

038 Anaclerio, Matteo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat
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D1       F l i e g e   Z i e l

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

100 03:06:001 Bombera, Jan CZE ČRS MO Litovel
65 04:57:002 Baar, Adam CZE ČRS MO Bohumí
60 03:49:003 Vertacnik, Tit SLO Team Slovenia

50 04:24:004 Schmidt, Diego GER LFV Baden-Würt

05 Yabre, Oseyfa ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

06 Berton, Gioele ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

07 Breda, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

08 Cisco, Francesco ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

09 Cisco, Pietro ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

010 Copiello, Alberto ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

011 Medea, Picoli ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

012 Bedin, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

013 Marinello, Carlo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

014 Barbera, Giacomo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

015 Sasso, Giuseppe ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

016 Zanini, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

017 Baio, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

018 Hepting, Sven GER LFV Baden-Würt

019 Piva, Riccardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

020 Piva, Davide ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

021 Maleta, Denys ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

022 Piva, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

023 Lendaro, Tommaso ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

Girls
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

95 04:11:001 Sobková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Pelhřim
80 04:38:002 Bosler, Jessica GER LFV Baden-Würt

70 05:16:003 Skrobánková, Anna CZE ČRS MO Vítkov
35 05:22:004 Gross, Lena GER LFV Baden-Würt

15 05:30:005 Franzke, Mia GER LFV Baden-Würt

06 Faggion, Anna ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

07 Faggion, Sofia ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

08 Yahaya, Danah Alhaj ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

09 Rüttimann, Noelle SUI CC Dübendorf

010 Zanini, Gabrielle ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

011 Viero, Eva ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat

 ©  Heike Keßler 08.05.2023 21:16:43Version 5.01



D2       F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Ladies Bester Wurf

Name Verband/VereinPlatz

Mehrkampf-

punktem                     m

1 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien 48.41 47.27 95.68

2 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 47.88 45.71 93.59

3 Kepáková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 46.91 42.56 89.47

4 Jankovičová, Jana SVK SZRT 42.91 38.29 81.20

5 Martini, Paula GER LFV Baden-Württe 40.09 35.06 75.15

6 Flajs, Tjasa SLO Team Slovenia 39.40 37.59 76.99

7 Starsicová, Vanessa SVK SZRT 37.12 37.03 74.15

8 Rüttimann, Shannon SUI CC Dübendorf 34.75 31.69 66.44

9 Söderquist, Anna-Karin SWE CC Linne 34.50 33.38 67.88

10 Möst, Sarah GER LFV Baden-Württe 29.77 25.80 55.57

11 Marková, Kateřina CZE ČRS MO Písek 0.00 0.00 0.00

12 Geier, Petra AUT CC Wien 0.00 0.00 0.00

13 Andres, Melina SUI CSG Gempen 0.00 0.00 0.00
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D2       F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Men Bester Wurf

Name Verband/VereinPlatz

Mehrkampf-

punktem                     m

1 Luxa, Jan CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 63.46 60.47 123.93

2 Weitz, Jan CZE ČRS MO Most 62.80 61.77 124.57

3 Meszaros, Jan SVK SZRT 61.74 58.31 120.05

4 Marek, Jiří CZE ČRS MO Písek 59.96 54.84 114.80

5 Mík, Robert CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 59.67 58.28 117.95

6 Stefanovic, Dusan SLO Team Slovenia 58.74 56.73 115.47

7 Luxa, Josef CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 58.05 55.61 113.66

8 Mikula, Karol SVK SZRT 57.43 57.19 114.62

9 Berk, Florian GER CC Saalfeld e.V. 56.58 56.50 113.08

10 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casting 55.96 55.26 111.22

11 Náhlík, Ratislav SVK SZRT 53.69 53.42 107.11

12 Spáčil, Tomás CZE Středočeský ÚS 53.02 53.01 106.03

13 Vertacnik, Tim SLO Team Slovenia 52.57 49.14 101.71

14 Kläusler, Markus SUI CSG Gempen 51.99 48.73 100.72

15 Koscielniak, Tomasz POL LIN CZUBY TEAM 50.92 50.25 101.17

16 Lussi, Gerhard SUI CC Dübendorf 50.71 48.47 99.18

17 Schönberg, Jan GER TG Westewitz 49.23 48.64 97.87

18 Sotensek, Tomo SLO Team Slovenia 48.09 45.88 93.97

19 Benko, Erik SVK SZRT 47.58 47.00 94.58

20 Lay, Gerhard AUT Linz Naarn Donau 46.80 46.73 93.53

21 Stachowicz, Patryk POL LIN CZUBY TEAM 46.79 42.34 89.13

22 Vertacnik, Marco SLO Team Slovenia 46.35 40.97 87.32

23 Jund, Yannick GER LFV Baden-Württe 45.98 43.57 89.55

24 Miko, Grega SLO Team Slovenia 44.69 43.39 88.08

25 Gaal, Jan SVK SZRT 44.54 41.45 85.99

26 Lahi, Allan EST CSC Tallinn 44.04 41.36 85.40

27 Möst, Niklas GER LFV Baden-Württe 43.27 41.14 84.41

28 Pagani, Edoardo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vice 41.32 39.78 81.10

29 Rizzo, Lorenzo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vice 40.65 36.72 77.37

30 Bateni, Benvenuto ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vice 40.31 39.55 79.86

31 Kirchner, Andreas GER LFV Baden-Württe 40.10 39.54 79.64

32 Fattori, Daniele ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vice 40.05 39.59 79.64

33 Pirkelbauer, Gerhard AUT Team Austria 0.00 0.00 0.00

34 Kedzior, Bretislav CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 0.00 0.00 0.00

35 Hässig, Reto SUI CC Dübendorf 0.00 0.00 0.00

36 Jäger, Robin GER LFV Baden-Württe 0.00 0.00 0.00

37 Meindl, Harald AUT ASKÖ ESV Linz 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Anaclerio, Matteo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00
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D2       F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Boys Bester Wurf

Name Verband/VereinPlatz

Mehrkampf-

punktem                     m

1 Bombera, Jan CZE ČRS MO Litovel 56.46 56.02 112.48

2 Schmidt, Diego GER LFV Baden-Württe 45.40 45.06 90.46

3 Baar, Adam CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 38.75 36.47 75.22

4 Vertacnik, Tit SLO Team Slovenia 34.20 31.01 65.21

5 Cisco, Pietro ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

6 Cisco, Francesco ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Breda, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 Barbera, Giacomo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 Berton, Gioele ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 Piva, Davide ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 Piva, Riccardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

12 Baio, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

13 Copiello, Alberto ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

14 Bedin, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

15 Yabre, Oseyfa ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

16 Piva, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

17 Hepting, Sven GER LFV Baden-Württe 0.00 0.00 0.00

18 Maleta, Denys ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

19 Sasso, Giuseppe ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

20 Medea, Picoli ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

21 Marinello, Carlo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 Zanini, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

23 Lendaro, Tommaso ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

Girls Bester Wurf

Name Verband/VereinPlatz

Mehrkampf-

punktem                     m

1 Sobková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Pelhřimov 40.82 40.53 81.35

2 Bosler, Jessica GER LFV Baden-Württe 33.09 32.45 65.54

3 Skrobánková, Anna CZE ČRS MO Vítkov 30.67 30.01 60.68

4 Rüttimann, Noelle SUI CC Dübendorf 29.12 28.67 57.79

5 Gross, Lena GER LFV Baden-Württe 24.44 24.24 48.68

6 Franzke, Mia GER LFV Baden-Württe 22.01 21.53 43.54

7 Faggion, Anna ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

8 Faggion, Sofia ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 Viero, Eva ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

10 Zanini, Gabrielle ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00

11 Yahaya, Danah Alhaj ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0.00 0.00 0.00
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D3       G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Ladies
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Kepáková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 98 01:34

2 Söderquist, Anna-Karin SWE CC Linne 98 02:18

3 Starsicová, Vanessa SVK SZRT 92 02:33

4 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien 90 02:43

5 Jankovičová, Jana SVK SZRT 88 01:50

6 Martini, Paula GER LFV Baden-Württe 76 03:41

7 Möst, Sarah GER LFV Baden-Württe 64 02:48

8 Rüttimann, Shannon SUI CC Dübendorf 56 02:18

9 Flajs, Tjasa SLO Team Slovenia 52 02:17

10 Geier, Petra AUT CC Wien 28 03:00

11 Andres, Melina SUI CSG Gempen 8 03:19

12 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 0

13 Marková, Kateřina CZE ČRS MO Písek 0
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1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Men
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Marek, Jiří CZE ČRS MO Písek 100 01:27

2 Vertacnik, Tim SLO Team Slovenia 100 01:53

3 Luxa, Jan CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 100 02:05

4 Kläusler, Markus SUI CSG Gempen 100 02:12

5 Meszaros, Jan SVK SZRT 98 02:10

6 Spáčil, Tomás CZE Středočeský ÚS 96 01:33

7 Stachowicz, Patryk POL LIN CZUBY TEAM 94 01:39

8 Koscielniak, Tomasz POL LIN CZUBY TEAM 94 01:40

9 Berk, Florian GER CC Saalfeld e.V. 94 01:42

10 Luxa, Josef CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 94 01:49

11 Stefanovic, Dusan SLO Team Slovenia 94 02:04

12 Benko, Erik SVK SZRT 94 02:40

13 Mík, Robert CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 94 02:46

14 Lussi, Gerhard SUI CC Dübendorf 94 03:05

15 Weitz, Jan CZE ČRS MO Most 92 01:45

16 Hässig, Reto SUI CC Dübendorf 90 02:35

17 Gaal, Jan SVK SZRT 88 02:06

18 Vertacnik, Marco SLO Team Slovenia 88 02:35

19 Pirkelbauer, Gerhard AUT Team Austria 88 02:35

20 Náhlík, Ratislav SVK SZRT 88 02:58

21 Jund, Yannick GER LFV Baden-Württe 86 01:49

22 Lahi, Allan EST CSC Tallinn 84 02:09

23 Miko, Grega SLO Team Slovenia 82 01:56

24 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casting 82 02:23

25 Schönberg, Jan GER TG Westewitz 80 02:27

26 Sotensek, Tomo SLO Team Slovenia 80 02:54

27 Mikula, Karol SVK SZRT 78 02:08

28 Lay, Gerhard AUT Linz Naarn Donau 78 02:10

29 Möst, Niklas GER LFV Baden-Württe 76 02:04

30 Kirchner, Andreas GER LFV Baden-Württe 76 02:20

31 Bateni, Benvenuto ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vice 74 02:17

32 Fattori, Daniele ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vice 72 03:23

33 Rizzo, Lorenzo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vice 66 02:31

34 Meindl, Harald AUT ASKÖ ESV Linz 52 02:51

35 Anaclerio, Matteo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 48 03:37

36 Pagani, Edoardo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vice 24 03:56

37 Jäger, Robin GER LFV Baden-Württe 0

38 Kedzior, Bretislav CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 0
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1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Bombera, Jan CZE ČRS MO Litovel 96 01:47

2 Sasso, Giuseppe ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 88 03:01

3 Schmidt, Diego GER LFV Baden-Württe 84 02:07

4 Piva, Davide ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 82 03:02

5 Baar, Adam CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 78 02:31

6 Medea, Picoli ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 74 03:11

7 Breda, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 70 04:00

8 Yabre, Oseyfa ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 68 03:31

9 Bedin, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 68 03:45

10 Barbera, Giacomo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 64 03:56

11 Piva, Riccardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 64 04:21

12 Marinello, Carlo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 62 03:13

13 Baio, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 60 03:42

14 Cisco, Francesco ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 60 03:52

15 Vertacnik, Tit SLO Team Slovenia 58 02:23

16 Copiello, Alberto ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 56 03:52

17 Carboniero, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 52 03:20

18 Lendaro, Tommaso ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 46 04:21

19 Brijawi, Omar Alfaruk ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 44 03:52

20 Maleta, Denys ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 40 02:40

21 Piva, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 34 02:38

22 Berton, Gioele ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 30 03:51

23 Zanini, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 28 04:58

24 Hepting, Sven GER LFV Baden-Württe 0

25 Cisco, Pietro ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 0

Girls
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Skrobánková, Anna CZE ČRS MO Vítkov 100 02:10

2 Bosler, Jessica GER LFV Baden-Württe 92 03:53

3 Sobková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Pelhřimov 82 01:55

4 Faggion, Anna ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 78 04:30

5 Yahaya, Danah Alhaj ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 68 04:01

6 Faggion, Sofia ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 68 04:40

7 Rüttimann, Noelle SUI CC Dübendorf 66 02:19

8 Gross, Lena GER LFV Baden-Württe 64 02:02

9 Viero, Eva ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 62 03:16

10 Zanini, Gabrielle ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato 54 03:24

11 Franzke, Mia GER LFV Baden-Württe 32 02:15
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1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys
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FlycastM
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Menardo, Michael ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club 

2 Mondo, Enrico ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P

3 Rizzo, Gianluigi ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club 

4 Vizzoni, Mario ITA Mosca Club Apuano

5 Vincenti, Guglielmo ITA Mosca Club Apuano

6 Novati, Alessandro ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club 

7 Quarantini, Alessio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club 

8 De Martini, Stefano ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P

9 Santagostino, Valerio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club 

10 Gallini, Roberto ITA Mosca Club Apuano

11 Panzeri, Mauro ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P

12 Prono, Luca ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club 

Specials
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Stefani, Matteo ITA NEMO Project Vicen 64

2 Cerchi Francesca ITA NEMO Project Vicen 64

3 Rizzo, Alberto ITA NEMO Project Vicen 48

4 Gonzo, Davide ITA NEMO Project Vicen 46

5 Cabalero, Mariam ITA NEMO Project Vicen 44

6 Cabalero, Miriam ITA NEMO Project Vicen 44

7 Marchetto, Elisa ITA NEMO Project Vicen 42

8 Faccio, Anna ITA NEMO Project Vicen 38

9 Rizzo, Simone ITA NEMO Project Vicen 22

10 Cassese, Vanja ITA NEMO Project Vicen

11 Nizzaro, Dario ITA NEMO Project Vicen
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1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Ladies
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien 100 04:15

2 Kepáková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Bohumí 95 03:02

3 Söderquist, Anna-Karin SWE CC Linne 90 03:26

4 Flajs, Tjasa SLO Team Slovenia 80 03:29

5 Jankovičová, Jana SVK SZRT 75 03:00

6 Starsicová, Vanessa SVK SZRT 65 03:12
7 Martini, Paula GER LFV Baden-Würt 65 04:16

8 Rüttimann, Shannon SUI CC Dübendorf 50 03:43

9 Geier, Petra AUT CC Wien 35 05:45

10 Möst, Sarah GER LFV Baden-Würt 20 04:55
11 Andres, Melina SUI CSG Gempen 5 07:42

12 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 0

13 Marková, Kateřina CZE ČRS MO Písek 0
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1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Men
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Meszaros, Jan SVK SZRT 100 03:39

2 Benko, Erik SVK SZRT 100 03:59

3 Spáčil, Tomás CZE Středočeský ÚS 95 02:38

4 Luxa, Josef CZE ČRS MO3 Budwe 95 02:50

5 Kläusler, Markus SUI CSG Gempen 95 03:17

6 Berk, Florian GER CC Saalfeld e.V. 95 03:17
7 Stachowicz, Patryk POL LIN CZUBY TE 90 02:38

8 Mík, Robert CZE ČRS MO3 Budwe 90 03:14

9 Stefanovic, Dusan SLO Team Slovenia 90 03:16

10 Schönberg, Jan GER TG Westewitz 90 03:30
11 Luxa, Jan CZE ČRS MO3 Budwe 90 03:36

12 Lahi, Allan EST CSC Tallinn 90 03:59

13 Lussi, Gerhard SUI CC Dübendorf 90 04:30

14 Marek, Jiří CZE ČRS MO Písek 85 02:27
15 Weitz, Jan CZE ČRS MO Most 85 02:59

16 Vertacnik, Tim SLO Team Slovenia 85 03:07

17 Lay, Gerhard AUT Linz Naarn Dona 85 03:13

18 Miko, Grega SLO Team Slovenia 85 03:48
19 Mikula, Karol SVK SZRT 85 04:32

20 Náhlík, Ratislav SVK SZRT 80 04:45

21 Pirkelbauer, Gerhard AUT Team Austria 75 04:53

22 Koscielniak, Tomasz POL LIN CZUBY TE 70 01:59
23 Jund, Yannick GER LFV Baden-Würt 70 02:35

24 Kirchner, Andreas GER LFV Baden-Würt 70 03:09

25 Rizzo, Lorenzo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi 70 05:32

26 Hässig, Reto SUI CC Dübendorf 60 03:46
27 Bateni, Benvenuto ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi 60 04:39

28 Gaal, Jan SVK SZRT 55 03:02

29 Sotensek, Tomo SLO Team Slovenia 55 05:08

30 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casti 50 04:04
31 Fattori, Daniele ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi 50 05:41

32 Möst, Niklas GER LFV Baden-Würt 45 03:16

33 Vertacnik, Marco SLO Team Slovenia 45 04:14

34 Meindl, Harald AUT ASKÖ ESV Linz 30 05:16
35 Pagani, Edoardo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vi 10 06:19

36 Anaclerio, Matteo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 10 07:47

37 Jäger, Robin GER LFV Baden-Würt 0

38 Kedzior, Bretislav CZE ČRS MO Bohumí 0
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1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys

 06.05.2023 Vicenza, Italy

Boys
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Bombera, Jan CZE ČRS MO Litovel 95 02:55

2 Baar, Adam CZE ČRS MO Bohumí 60 03:16

3 Vertacnik, Tit SLO Team Slovenia 55 03:42

4 Schmidt, Diego GER LFV Baden-Würt 55 04:52

5 Maleta, Denys ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 25 03:43

6 Piva, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 20 04:12
7 Berton, Gioele ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 15 05:41

8 Copiello, Alberto ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 15 05:54

9 Piva, Riccardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

10 Sasso, Giuseppe ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

11 Cisco, Pietro ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

12 Hepting, Sven GER LFV Baden-Würt 0

13 Cisco, Francesco ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

14 Carboniero, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

15 Brijawi, Omar Alfaruk ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

16 Breda, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

17 Piva, Davide ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

18 Bedin, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

19 Yabre, Oseyfa ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

20 Barbera, Giacomo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

21 Lendaro, Tommaso ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

22 Baio, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

23 Medea, Picoli ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

24 Marinello, Carlo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

25 Zanini, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

Girls
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Skrobánková, Anna CZE ČRS MO Vítkov 95 03:33
2 Bosler, Jessica GER LFV Baden-Würt 95 03:42

3 Sobková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Pelhřim 85 02:19

4 Gross, Lena GER LFV Baden-Würt 55 03:49

5 Rüttimann, Noelle SUI CC Dübendorf 20 03:57
6 Franzke, Mia GER LFV Baden-Würt 10 04:12

7 Zanini, Gabrielle ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

8 Faggion, Sofia ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

9 Faggion, Anna ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

10 Yahaya, Danah Alhaj ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

11 Viero, Eva ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnat 0

 ©  Heike Keßler 08.05.2023 21:18:48Version 5.01



D4       G e w i c h t   Z i e l

1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys
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FlycastM
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Santagostino, Valerio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Cl

2 Panzeri, Mauro ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.

3 Gallini, Roberto ITA Mosca Club Apua

4 Vincenti, Guglielmo ITA Mosca Club Apua

5 Rizzo, Gianluigi ITA ASD Fish&Fly Cl

6 Vizzoni, Mario ITA Mosca Club Apua
7 Prono, Luca ITA ASD Fish&Fly Cl

8 Mondo, Enrico ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.

9 Quarantini, Alessio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Cl

10 Menardo, Michael ITA ASD Fish&Fly Cl
11 De Martini, Stefano ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.

12 Novati, Alessandro ITA ASD Fish&Fly Cl

Specials
Pkt. Zeit Pkt. ZeitName Verband/VereinPlatz

Stichkampf

1 Stefani, Matteo ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

2 Cabalero, Mariam ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

3 Cabalero, Miriam ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

4 Cerchi Francesca ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

5 Rizzo, Simone ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

6 Gonzo, Davide ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

7 Faccio, Anna ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

8 Marchetto, Elisa ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

9 Rizzo, Alberto ITA NEMO Project Vi 0

10 Cassese, Vanja ITA NEMO Project Vi
11 Nizzaro, Dario ITA NEMO Project Vi
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Ladies
m Pkt.Name Verband/VereinPlatz

1 Kepáková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 67.11 100.665

2 Jankovičová, Jana SVK SZRT 66.73 100.095

3 Starsicová, Vanessa SVK SZRT 66.53 99.795

4 Flajs, Tjasa SLO Team Slovenia 62.05 93.075

5 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien 60.05 90.075

6 Martini, Paula GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 56.99 85.485

7 Söderquist, Anna-Karin SWE CC Linne 56.19 84.285

8 Rüttimann, Shannon SUI CC Dübendorf 49.13 73.695

9 Andres, Melina SUI CSG Gempen 42.57 63.855

10 Möst, Sarah GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 40.66 60.990

11 Geier, Petra AUT CC Wien 32.34 48.510

12 Marková, Kateřina CZE ČRS MO Písek 0.00 0.000

13 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 0.00 0.000
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1st World Cup 2023 in Casting & Fly Casting / Ladies, Men, Girls, Boys
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Men
m Pkt.Name Verband/VereinPlatz

1 Schönberg, Jan GER TG Westewitz 72.78 109.170

2 Luxa, Josef CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 72.49 108.735

3 Vertacnik, Tim SLO Team Slovenia 72.14 108.210

4 Stefanovic, Dusan SLO Team Slovenia 71.63 107.445

5 Koscielniak, Tomasz POL LIN CZUBY TEAM 71.59 107.385

6 Spáčil, Tomás CZE Středočeský ÚS 70.98 106.470

7 Jund, Yannick GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 70.58 105.870

8 Weitz, Jan CZE ČRS MO Most 70.42 105.630

9 Jensen, Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casting Fed. 70.35 105.525

10 Benko, Erik SVK SZRT 70.35 105.525

11 Kläusler, Markus SUI CSG Gempen 70.06 105.090

12 Luxa, Jan CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 69.56 104.340

13 Mikula, Karol SVK SZRT 69.51 104.265

14 Meszaros, Jan SVK SZRT 69.18 103.770

15 Mík, Robert CZE ČRS MO3 Budweis 68.66 102.990

16 Stachowicz, Patryk POL LIN CZUBY TEAM 68.46 102.690

17 Vertacnik, Marco SLO Team Slovenia 67.38 101.070

18 Lahi, Allan EST CSC Tallinn 64.91 97.365

19 Berk, Florian GER CC Saalfeld e.V. 64.90 97.350

20 Sotensek, Tomo SLO Team Slovenia 64.50 96.750

21 Náhlík, Ratislav SVK SZRT 64.05 96.075

22 Lussi, Gerhard SUI CC Dübendorf 63.45 95.175

23 Lay, Gerhard AUT Linz Naarn Donau 62.96 94.440

24 Gaal, Jan SVK SZRT 60.91 91.365

25 Miko, Grega SLO Team Slovenia 60.20 90.300

26 Hässig, Reto SUI CC Dübendorf 59.41 89.115

27 Möst, Niklas GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 58.36 87.540

28 Kirchner, Andreas GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 58.00 87.000

29 Bateni, Benvenuto ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vicenza 50.34 75.510

30 Rizzo, Lorenzo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vicenza 46.88 70.320

31 Pagani, Edoardo ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vicenza 43.60 65.400

32 Fattori, Daniele ITA FIPSAS LBMC Vicenza 43.20 64.800

33 Anaclerio, Matteo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 31.44 47.160

34 Jäger, Robin GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 0.00 0.000

35 Meindl, Harald AUT ASKÖ ESV Linz 0.00 0.000

36 Marek, Jiří CZE ČRS MO Písek 0.00 0.000

37 Kedzior, Bretislav CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 0.00 0.000

38 Pirkelbauer, Gerhard AUT Team Austria 0.00 0.000
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Boys
m Pkt.Name Verband/VereinPlatz

1 Bombera, Jan CZE ČRS MO Litovel 75.37 113.055

2 Schmidt, Diego GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 62.02 93.030

3 Baar, Adam CZE ČRS MO Bohumín 59.21 88.815

4 Vertacnik, Tit SLO Team Slovenia 55.92 83.880

5 Copiello, Alberto ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 45.22 67.830

6 Berton, Gioele ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 43.70 65.550

7 Piva, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 41.21 61.815

8 Maleta, Denys ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 40.77 61.155

9 Barbera, Giacomo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

10 Brijawi, Omar Alfaruk ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

11 Breda, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

12 Hepting, Sven GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 0.00 0.000

13 Cisco, Francesco ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

14 Cisco, Pietro ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

15 Piva, Riccardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

16 Carboniero, Andrea ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

17 Yabre, Oseyfa ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

18 Bedin, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

19 Baio, Leonardo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

20 Sasso, Giuseppe ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

21 Medea, Picoli ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

22 Marinello, Carlo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

23 Lendaro, Tommaso ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

24 Zanini, Lorenzo ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

25 Piva, Davide ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

Girls
m Pkt.Name Verband/VereinPlatz

1 Sobková, Lucie CZE ČRS MO Pelhřimov 63.05 94.575

2 Bosler, Jessica GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 57.79 86.685

3 Rüttimann, Noelle SUI CC Dübendorf 55.73 83.595

4 Skrobánková, Anna CZE ČRS MO Vítkov 53.37 80.055

5 Gross, Lena GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 42.68 64.020

6 Franzke, Mia GER LFV Baden-Württemberg 34.14 51.210

7 Yahaya, Danah Alhaj ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

8 Zanini, Gabrielle ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

9 Viero, Eva ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

10 Faggion, Sofia ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000

11 Faggion, Anna ITA ASD Nuoto Pinnato Vicenza 0.00 0.000
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FlycastM
m Pkt.Name Verband/VereinPlatz

1 Rizzo, Gianluigi ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate

2 Menardo, Michael ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate

3 De Martini, Stefano ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S.

4 Santagostino, Valerio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate

5 Gallini, Roberto ITA Mosca Club Apuano

6 Mondo, Enrico ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S.

7 Novati, Alessandro ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate

8 Panzeri, Mauro ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S.

9 Prono, Luca ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate

10 Vizzoni, Mario ITA Mosca Club Apuano

11 Vincenti, Guglielmo ITA Mosca Club Apuano

12 Quarantini, Alessio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate

Specials
m Pkt.Name Verband/VereinPlatz

1 Stefani, Matteo ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

2 Rizzo, Simone ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

3 Marchetto, Elisa ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

4 Cabalero, Mariam ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

5 Cabalero, Miriam ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

6 Gonzo, Davide ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

7 Cerchi Francesca ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

8 Faccio, Anna ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

9 Rizzo, Alberto ITA NEMO Project Vicenza 0.00 0.000

10 Cassese, Vanja ITA NEMO Project Vicenza

11 Nizzaro, Dario ITA NEMO Project Vicenza
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Open class Qualification Finale
No. Name Club/Nation Time Points Time Points

89 Santagostino, Valerio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 191 62 179 58

83 Menardo, Michael ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 198 55 183 54

82 Mondo, Enrico ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 243 50 248 52

85 Panzeri, Mauro ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 246 52 253 48

92 Rizzo, Gianluigi ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 274 63 260 48

84 De Martini, Stefano ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 200 57 213 47

20 Jensen Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casting Fed. 169 49

17 Lahi Allan EST CSC Tallinn 156 47

93 Vizzoni, Mario ITA Mosca Club Apuano 224 47

88 Quarantini, Alessio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 267 47

91 Vincenti, Guglielmo ITA Mosca Club Apuano 242 45

90 Gallini, Roberto ITA Mosca Club Apuano 250 40

87 Prono, Luca ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 238 37

30 Pirkelbauer Gerhard AUT Team Austria 226 29

86 Novati, Alessandro ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 221 26

Ladies
No. Name Club/Nation Time Points Time Points

60 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 253 29

30 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien 231 25

RESULT LIST TROUT ACCURACY
WORLF CUP 2023 VICENZA ITALY



Open class Qualification Finale
No. Name Club/nation 2 longest cast Longest cast 2 longest cast Longest cast points to allround

83 Menardo, Michael ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 33,66 35,74 38,74 39,36 69,40

88 Quarantini, Alessio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 35,35 37,23 38,85 39,33 72,58

82 Mondo, Enrico ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 33,79 34,52 36,78 39,1 68,31

20 Jensen Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casting Fed. 37,29 38,73 37,13 38,79 76,02

93 Vizzoni, Mario ITA Mosca Club Apuano 35,16 35,52 38,51 38,69 70,68

85 Panzeri, Mauro ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 35,86 39,14 37,19 37,55 75,00

84 De Martini, Stefano ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 32,8 33,48 66,28

90 Gallini, Roberto ITA Mosca Club Apuano 31,17 32,5 63,67

91 Vincenti, Guglielmo ITA Mosca Club Apuano 31,23 32,2 63,43

87 Prono, Luca ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 29,92 31,09 61,01

89 Santagostino, Valerio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 30,42 30,66 61,08

86 Novati, Alessandro ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 28,73 28,94 57,67

17 Lahi Allan EST CSC Tallinn 21,53 21,26 42,79

Ladies
No. Name Club/nation 2 longest cast Longest cast 2 longest cast Longest cast points to allround

60 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 29,67 32,09 61,76

30 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien x x 0

RESULT LIST TROUT DISTANCE
WORLF CUP 2023 VICENZA ITALY



Open class Qualification Finale
No. Name Club/nation 2 longest cast Longest cast 2 longest cast Longest cast points to allround

90 Gallini, Roberto ITA Mosca Club Apuano 39,06 39,42 41,78 43,2 59,13

83 Menardo, Michael ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 41,4 41,57 42,37 42,82 62,36

20 Jensen Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casting Fed. 43,61 43,93 41,4 42,71 65,90

93 Vizzoni, Mario ITA Mosca Club Apuano 40,78 40,79 41,49 42,42 61,19

88 Quarantini, Alessio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 37,37 39,84 38,64 39,17 59,76

84 De Martini, Stefano ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 39,84 39,86 38,72 38,51 59,79

82 Mondo, Enrico ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 36,1 39,37 59,06

87 Prono, Luca ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 36,02 37,44 56,16

86 Novati, Alessandro ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 35,81 37,36 56,04

91 Vincenti, Guglielmo ITA Mosca Club Apuano 36,07 37,02 55,53

85 Panzeri, Mauro ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 36,54 36,54 54,81

17 Lahi Allan EST CSC Tallinn 33,03 36 54,00

30 Pirkelbauer Gerhard AUT Team Austria 35,17 35,65 53,48

92 Rizzo, Gianluigi ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 32,46 33,37 50,06

89 Santagostino, Valerio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 32,7 32,75 49,13

Ladies

No. Name Club/nation 2 longest cast Longest cast 2 longest cast Longest cast points to allround

60 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 35,21 37,09 55,64

30 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien 28,66 29,43 44,15

RESULT LIST SEA TROUT DISTANCE
WORLF CUP 2023 VICENZA ITALY



Open class Qualification Finale
No. Name Club/nation 2 longest cast Longest cast 2 longest cast Longest cast points to allround

20 Jensen Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casting Fed. 49,34 49,65 58,94 58,69 74,475

89 Santagostino, Valerio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 47,81 49,44 54,6 54,16 74,160

86 Novati, Alessandro ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 47,44 47,59 49,28 53,76 71,385

83 Menardo, Michael ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 48,36 48,5 51,85 51,75 72,750

84 De Martini, Stefano ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 42,81 46,85 49,46 49,98 70,275

87 Prono, Luca ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 44,42 48,23 48,16 46,75 72,345

88 Quarantini, Alessio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 44,95 45,96 68,940

91 Vincenti, Guglielmo ITA Mosca Club Apuano 43,68 44,65 66,975

85 Panzeri, Mauro ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 44,33 44,4 66,600

17 Lahi Allan EST CSC Tallinn 34,92 42,85 64,275

82 Mondo, Enrico ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 42,13 42,36 63,540

90 Gallini, Roberto ITA Mosca Club Apuano 41,79 41,83 62,745

92 Rizzo, Gianluigi ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 40,45 40,55 60,825

93 Vizzoni, Mario ITA Mosca Club Apuano 34,46 34,84 52,260

30 Pirkelbauer Gerhard AUT Team Austria x x x x

Ladies

No. Name Club/nation 2 longest cast Longest cast 2 longest cast Longest cast points to allround

60 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn x x x x

30 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien x x x x

RESULT LIST SALMON DISTANCE
WORLF CUP 2023 VICENZA ITALY



Men

No. Name Club/Nation Trout Accuracy Trout Distance Sea Trout Distance Salmon Distance All-round

20 Jensen Harald Økern NOR Norwegian Casting Fed. 49 76,02 65,895 74,475 265,390

83 Menardo, Michael ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 55 69,40 62,355 72,750 259,505

84 De Martini, Stefano ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 57 66,28 59,790 70,275 253,345

85 Panzeri, Mauro ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 52 75,00 54,810 66,600 248,410

88 Quarantini, Alessio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 47 72,58 59,760 68,940 248,280

89 Santagostino, Valerio ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 62 61,08 49,125 74,160 246,365

82 Mondo, Enrico ITA Val D'Aveto A.S.D.P.S. 50 68,31 59,055 63,540 240,905

93 Vizzoni, Mario ITA Mosca Club Apuano 47 70,68 61,185 52,260 231,125

91 Vincenti, Guglielmo ITA Mosca Club Apuano 45 63,43 55,530 66,975 230,935

87 Prono, Luca ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 37 61,01 56,160 72,345 226,515

90 Gallini, Roberto ITA Mosca Club Apuano 40 63,67 59,130 62,745 225,545

86 Novati, Alessandro ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 26 57,67 56,040 71,385 211,095

17 Lahi Allan EST CSC Tallinn 47 42,79 54,000 64,275 208,065

92 Rizzo, Gianluigi ITA ASD Fish&Fly Club Cesate 63 x 50,055 60,825 173,880

30 Pirkelbauer Gerhard AUT Team Austria 29 x 53,475 x 82,475

Ladies

No. Name Club/Nation Trout Accuracy Trout Distance Sea Trout Distance Salmon Distance All-round

60 Hansson, Birgit EST CSC Tallinn 29 61,76 55,635 x 146,395

30 Kläusler, Alena AUT CC Wien 25 x 44,145 x 69,145

x = no info about score recieved

FLYCASTING RESULT LIST - All round (4-kamp)

WORLD CUP 2023 VICENZA ITALY


